District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

2 IV
3. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Name of Company - Oxy USA 162665 Contact - Kellon Beaird Address - PO Box 1988 Carlsbad, NM 88220 Telephone No off 575-628-4121 cell 575-390-1903	30-015	-293:	50	Rele	ease Notific	ation	and Co	rrective A	ction	i	,				
Exercise	n SEB 083	023297		OPERATOR						Final Report					
Eacility Name - Roaring Springs 13 Fed #4 Facility Type - Flowline								Contact - Kelton Beaird							
Surface Owner - BLM															
LOCATION OF RELEASE	Facility Nat	ne – Koari	ng Springs i	13 Fed #4			гасшіў гур	e - Flowline							
Latitude 23E Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County Eddy	Surface Owner - BLM Mineral Owner -							- BLM Lease No. 30-015-29350							
Latitude 32° 28.794' N Longitude 104° 33.548' W NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release – Produced Water and Oil Source of Release – Steel Flowline Was Immediate Notice Given? Was a Watercourse Reached? Watercourse Reached? Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Corrosion caused the steel flowline to leak into pasture. The well was shut-in to prevent any further contamination. The steel flowline was replaced with a poly line. There are 2 different visible stains at the surface and will be treated as two leak A vertical and horizontal delineation was performed at each site and work-plans were approved to hard rock and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. A vertical and horizontal delineation was performed at each site and work-plans were approved to hard rock and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. Site #2 – All impacted soil was excavated to 4' bgs and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. A 20 mil poly liner was installed at 4' bgs with 4 oz. Geotextile Liner above and below the poly liner. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD reases which may endanger publis health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does	processing the same of the sam														
NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release – Produced Water and Oil Volume of Release – Isbbis Water Dibis Oil Dibis Oil Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Occurrence 106-608 (@4-600pm ITPES, To Whom? Sherry Bohnam (NMOCD) Date and Hour of Discovery 106-608 (@4-600pm ITPES, To Whom? Sherry Bohnam (NMOCD) Date and Hour of Discovery 106-608 (@4-600pm ITPES, To Whom? Sherry Bohnam (NMOCD) Date and Hour of Discovery 106-608 (@4-600pm ITPES, To Whom? Sherry Bohnam (NMOCD) Date and Hour - See above If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse Reached? Yes No Date and Hour - See above If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Corrosion caused the steel flowline to leak into pasture. The well was shut-in to prevent any further contamination. The steel flowline was replaced with a poly line. There are 2 different visible stains at the surface and will be treated as two leak A vertical and horizontal delineation was performed at each site and work-plans were approved for each site. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Site #1 - All impacted soil was excavated to hard rock and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. Clean native soil was backfilled into the exeavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. Site #2 - All impacted soil was excavated to 4' bgs and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. A 20 mil poly liner was installed at 4' bgs with 4 oz. Geotextile Liner above and below the poly liner. Clean native soil was backfilled into the exeavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Repor	1			1 -	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line						
Volume of Release - Produced Water and Oil Volume of Release 15bbls Water 1bbls Oil Source of Release - Steel Flowline Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 10-6-08 (@ 4:00pm 15 PK) Date and Hour of Occurrence 10-6-08 (@ 4:00pm 15 PK) Date and Hour of Discovery 10-6-08 (@ 4:00pm 15 PK) Date and Hour of Discovery 10-6-08 (@ 4:00pm 15 PK) Date and Hour of Discovery 10-6-08 (@ 4:00pm 15 PK) Date and Hour of Discovery 10-6-08 (@ 4:00pm 15 PK) Date and Hour of Discovery Date and Hour of Date and Hou	Latitude 32° 28.794' N Longitude 104° 33.548' W														
Source of Release – Steel Flowline Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 10-6-08 @ 4:00pm If YES, To Whom? Sherry Bohnam (NMOCD) Jim Amos (BLM) By Whom? Kelton Beaird – HES Oxy Date and Hour of Discovery Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Corrosion caused the steel flowline to leak into pasture. The well was shut-in to prevent any further contamination. The steel flowline was replaced with a poby line. There are 2 different visible stains at the surface and will be treated as two leak A vertical and horizontal delineation was performed at each site and work-plans were approved for each site. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Site #1 – All impacted soil was excavated to hard rock and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. Site #2 – All impacted soil was excavated to 4' bgs and hauled to Lea Land Disposal, A 20 mil poby liner was installed at 4' bgs with 4 oz. Geotextile Liner above and below the poly liner. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIO															
Source of Release – Steel Flowline Was Immediate Notice Given? Was Immediate Notice Given? Was Immediate Notice Given? Was Immediate Notice Given? Was a Watercourse Reached? Was a Watercourse Reached? Was a Watercourse Reached? Was a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Corrosion caused the steel flowline to leak into pasture. The well was shut-in to prevent any further contamination. The steel flowline was replaced with a poly line. There are 2 different visible stains at the surface and will be treated as two leak A vertical and horizontal delineation was performed at each site and work-plans were approved for each site. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Site #1 – All impacted soil was excavated to hard rock and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. Site #2 – All impacted soil was excavated to 4' bgs and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. A 20 mil poly liner was installed at 4' bgs with 4 oz. Geotextile Liner above and below the poly liner. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Printed Name: Kelton Beaird Printed Name: Kelton Beaird @poxy.com	Type of Rele	ase – Produ	ced Water and	d Oil									Water		
Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required If YES, To Whom? Sherry Bohnam (NMOCD) Jim Amos (BLM) Jim Amos (Source of Release – Steel Flowline							Date and Hour of Occurrence D				Date and Hour of Discovery			
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Corrosion caused the steel flowline to leak into pasture. The well was shut-in to prevent any further contamination. The steel flowline was replaced with a poly line. There are 2 different visible stains at the surface and will be treated as two leak A vertical and horizontal delineation was performed at each site and work-plans were approved for each site. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Site #1 – All impacted soil was excavated to hard rock and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. Site #2 – All impacted soil was excavated to 4' bgs and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. A 20 mil poly liner was installed at 4' bgs with 4 oz. Geotextile Liner above and below the poly liner. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report' does not relieve the operator of liability or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report' does not relieve the operator of liability or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Printed Name: Kelton Beaird Approved by District Supervisor: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Expiration Date: 14 5.								If YES, To Whom? Sherry Bohnam (NMOCD)							
Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Corrosion caused the steel flowline to leak into pasture. The well was shut-in to prevent any further contamination. The steel flowline was replaced with a poly line. There are 2 different visible stains at the surface and will be treated as two leak A vertical and horizontal delineation was performed at each site and work-plans were approved for each site. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Site #1 – All impacted soil was excavated to hard rock and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. Site #2 – All impacted soil was excavated to 4' bgs and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. A 20 mil poly liner was installed at 4' bgs with 4 oz. Geotextile Liner above and below the poly liner. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Printed Name: Kelton Beaird Title: HES Specialist Approval Date: 11 the true of Approval: 11 the true of Approv	By Whom? Kelton Beaird – HES Oxy														
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Corrosion caused the steel flowline to leak into pasture. The well was shut-in to prevent any further contamination. The steel flowline was replaced with a poly line. There are 2 different visible stains at the surface and will be treated as two leak A vertical and horizontal delineation was performed at each site and work-plans were approved for each site. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Site #1 – All impacted soil was excavated to hard rock and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. Site #2 – All impacted soil was excavated to 4' bgs and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. A 20 mil poly liner was installed at 4' bgs with 4 oz. Geotextile Liner above and below the poly liner. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operators of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Printed Name: Kelton Beaird Approval Date: Approval Date: Conditions of Approval: All #								If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
further contamination. The steel flowline was replaced with a poly line. There are 2 different visible stains at the surface and will be treated as two leak A vertical and horizontal delineation was performed at each site and work-plans were approved for each site. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Site #1 – All impacted soil was excavated to hard rock and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. Site #2 – All impacted soil was excavated to 4' bgs and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. A 20 mil poly liner was installed at 4' bgs with 4 oz. Geotextile Liner above and below the poly liner. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Approved by District Supervisor: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Expiration Date: Approval Date: OIL CONSERVATION DATE: Approval Date: OIL CONSERVATION DATE: OIL CO	Watercon	ırse was Im													
further contamination. The steel flowline was replaced with a poly line. There are 2 different visible stains at the surface and will be treated as two leak A vertical and horizontal delineation was performed at each site and work-plans were approved for each site. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Site #1 – All impacted soil was excavated to hard rock and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. Site #2 – All impacted soil was excavated to 4' bgs and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. A 20 mil poly liner was installed at 4' bgs with 4 oz. Geotextile Liner above and below the poly liner. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Approved by District Supervisor: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Expiration Date: Approval Date: OIL CONSERVATION DATE: Approval Date: OIL CONSERVATION DATE: OIL CO	Dogoritha Cou	on of Double	and D	dial A di	Talaa * Camaa	•	-141416	January de land de	A						
native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. Site #2 – All impacted soil was excavated to 4' bgs and hauled to Lea Land Disposal. A 20 mil poly liner was installed at 4' bgs with 4 oz. Geotextile Liner above and below the poly liner. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Approved by District Supervisor: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Approved by District Supervisor: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Expiration Date: N #	further conta	mination. T	he steel flow	line was re	placed with a pol	y line. I	There are 2 di	ifferent visible sta	ins at th						
Liner above and below the poly liner. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Approved by District Supervisor: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Expiration Date: Approval Date: Conditions of Approval: At A															
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	Liner above and below the poly liner. Clean native soil was backfilled into the excavation and the site was seeded with BLM Seed Mixture #3.														
Signature: Printed Name: Kelton Beaird Approved by District Supervisor: Conditions of Approved: All the Supervisor of Approved by District Supervisor.	regulations a public health should their o or the environ	Il operators or the environment operations hament. In a	are required to ronment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMC	o report are acceptance acceptanc	nd/or file certain rece of a C-141 reporting and received in the contract of t	elease no ort by the emediate	otifications as NMOCD m contaminati	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a three the operator of	tive acti eport" d eat to gr responsi	ons for release not release ound water bility for c	eases which ieve the oper r, surface wa ompliance w	may end rator of l ter, hum rith any	langer iability an health		
Title: HES Specialist Approval Date: U 2 4 2009 Expiration Date: N h			//			4/1/11									
E-mail Address: kelton beaird@oxy.com Conditions of Approval:			zanu.			Approved Date: IUL 2 4 2009 Exercise Date: At It									
Le man rauress renon veanulous y, com Conditions of replication of replication via replication			heaird@oxo	/ com						-хриацоп	Date: Jan				
Date: 7-2-09 Phone: 575-628-4121					5-628-4121	 `	Conditions of	Approvai. Mi	•		Attached				
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary 28P-259					5 525-T121				٠,	7	1RP-7<	764			